



2026:BHC-NAG:4724

1

7 BA 223.26

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION (BA) NO. 223/2026

(Yogesh Singh Vs State of Maharashtra)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Y. Maheshwari, Advocate for applicant.
Mrs. M. H. Deshmukh, APP for non-applicant/State.

CORAM: M. M. NERLIKAR, J.
DATED : 20/02/2026.

Heard.

2. Issue notice to the non-applicant returnable on
06.03.2026. The learned APP waives service of notice for
non-applicant/State.

(M. M. NERLIKAR, J.)

Gohane